N Management 0]
Systam
150 90012016

et
o ey com

Republic of the Philippines

CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE

RE—— F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte — 4600, Philippines

Standard Form No.:
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending for the Award
RESOLUTION NO. 072

WHEREAS, the Camarines Norte State College advertised the Invitation to
Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the RE ATION OF

ENGINEERING MAIN DIN M T
LABORATORIES), DAET, CAMARINES NORTE published for twenty one

(21) days at PHILGEPS, in three (3) conspicuous places at the premises
of the Camarines Norte State College, and at CNSC website continuously
with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of Three
i w i § r r ix P
P 426.91 r in the 2024 1 d,;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, there were four (4)
interested bidders that acquired bid documents;

WHEREAS, the four (4) interested bidders submitted bid as follows, viz:

Name of Bidder Date and Time of Submission of Bid

CENTURY GLASS CONSTRUCTION
& SUPPLY

February 5, 2024 @ 9:55 A.M

CISCOKVF CONSTRUCTION February 5, 2024 @ 10:50 A.M.

K. ZO CONSTRUCTION
AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY

February 5, 2024 @ 11:50 A.M.
February 5, 2024 @ 12:44 P.M.

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of four (4) bidder was found to be substantially
complying:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount (As Read) | % Variance from ABC
CENTURY GLASS 2,323,707.10 | 23.30%
CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY
CISCOKVF CONSTRUCTION 2,787,026.08 | 7.78%

K. ZO CONSTRUCTION 2,480,389.54 | 18.12%
AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND 2,797,452.84 | 7.66%
SUPPLY

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on February 6, 2024
Q_g,_o_o__o_gl_qgk_;_n_ﬂ'l_e_aﬂu_o_o_ n the calculated bid was as follows:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount % Variance from ABC
(Calculated) and Rank
CENTURY GLASS 2,323,707.10 | 23.30% First
CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY Lowest Calculated

Bid

jution No. 072- R lon of College of Engi ing Main Bullding (Classrooms To Laboratorles), Daet, Camarines Norte

J

Page |1 R




| CISCOKVF CONSTRUCTION

2,793,757.03

7.78% Third
Lowest Calculated
Bid

K. ZO CONSTRUCTION

2,480,389.71

18.129% Second
Lowest Calculated
Bid

"AVZ CONSTRUCTION AND
SUPPLY

2,797,452.84

7.66% Fourth
Lowest Calculated
Bid

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation, and verification of
all the eligibility, technical and financial requirement submitted by the
Bidder who was post qualified on February 7, 2024 had been found to be

responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards
Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED this 12th day of
February, 2024 at the OVPAF, Second Floor, GASS Building, Camarines

Norte State College Main Campus, Daet, Camarines Norte,

a. To declare CENTURY GLASS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY as the
bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the

RENOV
B I

CAMARINES NORTE;

b. To recommend for approval by the College President of Camarines

F
T B

Norte State College the foregoing findings.

Certified correct as to the foregoing:

ELOISA R. LUKBAN, MPA
Head, BAC Secretariat

MARIA CRISTINA C. AZUELO, Ph.D.
VP for Administration and Finance

BAC Chairperson

S senns

BAC Member

Asmmo

BAC Member

EE
R DA

CENIDO, MET

Page | 2 Resolution No. 072- Renovation of College of Engineering Main Building (Classrooms To Laboratories), Daet, Camarines Norte




